

Sent: 27-11-2023

To: An Taisce - The National Trust For Ireland; Department of Agriculture, Food and the Marine; Department of Housing, Local Government and Heritage (DAU); Department of Tourism, Culture, Arts, Gaeltacht, Sport and Media; Dept of Environment, Climate and Communications - Sp Bd(2); Dept of Environment, Climate and Communications - Sp Bd(3) - Planning Advisory Division; Fáilte Ireland - Spec. Body; Health & Service Executive (HSE); Inland Fisheries Ireland - Spec Body; Minister for Transport; Monaghan County Council - Environ Section Spec Body; Monaghan County Council - Planning Section Spec Body; Teagasc; The Heritage Council; Uisce Éireann - Spec Body

From: noreply Reply

Notification of Final Determination/Decision Issued for P1160-01

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to previous correspondence, the Agency notifies you of its decision to grant a licence, subject to conditions, to Knockronaghan Farm Limited in respect of the site named Knockronaghan Farm Limited, Knockronaghan, Monaghan, Monaghan, A00 AA00, Register No. P1160-01.

A copy of the Final Determination named "Final Determination and Notification" can be viewed on the Agency's web-site from 11am the morning after the date of this e-mail. You can access this document by clicking here and then clicking into the 'View EPA documents' folder. The Inspectors Report(s), and all associated documentation, will also be available for inspection on the Agency's website www.epa.ie as soon as possible.

Please note that there is no requirement for you to acknowledge receipt of this email.

Yours sincerely Environmental Licensing Programme Office of Environmental Sustainability Tel: 053-9160600